	FOR See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO7
	Eighth Revised SHEET NO. 3
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO7
	Seventh Revised SHEET NO3
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT

APPLICABILITY:

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay City - Powell County and environs of each.

AVAILABILITY:

1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption.

2. The total rate input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location.

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction at January 1, 1969. 12-2;

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm

RATES AND TERMS.

First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month ((Minimum Bill)	\$3.29	(I)
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		2.19/Mcf	(I)
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.64/Mcf	(I)
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.54/Mcf	(I)
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.44/Mcf	(I)
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month	··~···	1.34/Mcf	(I)
DEFINITION: Not applicable	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
	by Declare Division		
DATE OF ISSUEOctober 22, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE	November 1, 1	974
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLEPreside	ent	- - -
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servi	ice Commission of Kentucky in		
CASE NO 5042-D	ATED October 28, 1974	1	

	FORSee Bel	ow ity, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.	7
	Seventh Revised	SHEET NO3
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. N	10. <u>7</u>
Name of issuing corporation	Sixth Revised	SHEET NO. <u>3</u>
CLASSIFICATION C	F SERVICE	
	JT BERLYICE	
 RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas where Delta pur from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, name Powell County and environs of each.		
AVAILABILITY: 1. Available for general use for individually meter commercial or industrial consumption. 2. The total rate input capacity of gas space heatin service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an agg 1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one I 3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above customers to whom service is initiated on or after the eff schedule or thos customers whose facilities were under contended 1969. <u>CHARACTER OF SERVICE:</u> Firm <u>RATES AND TERMS:</u>	g equipment eligible for gregate of less than location. e shall apply only to those ective date of this rate	
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimu Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per monthNext 3,000 cu. ft. used per monthNext 5,000 cu. ft. used per monthNext 10,000 cu. ft. used per monthAll over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month	HECKED	$\begin{array}{cccc} \$3.20 & (I) \\ 2.10/Mcf & (I) \\ 1.55/Mcf & (I) \\ 1.45/Mcf & (I) \\ 1.35/Mcf & (I) \\ 1.25/Mcf & (I) \end{array}$
11-74 by.	SEP 6 1974	
DATE OF ISSUE August 21, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE	September 1, 1974
ISSUED BY H.D. PLET	TITLE President	t
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co CASE NO. <u>5943-B</u> DATEI		

	FOR See Below	
	Community, Town or Ci	ity
	P.S.C. NO7	
	Sixth Revised SHEET NO.	3
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7	
Name of Issuing Corporation		
	Fifth Revised SHEET NO	3
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE	RATE PER	UNIT
Applicable within all service areas where Degas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporate Clay City – Powell County and environs of each.		
AVAILABILITY:		
 Available for general use for individually commercial or industrial consumption. The total rated input capacity of gas space for service under this rate schedule shall be limite than 1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer 3. The restriction contained in paragraph tw those customers to whom service is initiated on or this rate schedule or those customers whose facilit at January 1, 1969. 	e heating equipment eligible d to an aggregate of less at any one location. o above shall apply only to after the effective date of	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM		
		ده ب
RATES AND TERMS:		
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (N Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month		(I) (I)
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month		
Next 10,000 cu, ft, used per month	1.26/Mcf	
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month	CHECKED 1.16/Mcf	. /
DEFINITION: Not applicable	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	*
	APR 1 5 1974	
$\left(\begin{array}{c} q \end{array}\right)$	by men	
DATE OF ISSUE March 8, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1	974
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet G. C. Peet	TITLE President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servi	ce Commission of Kentucky in	
	DATED March 28, 1974	
		_

£.*

*

	FOR <u>See Below</u> Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 7
	Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 3
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO7
	Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 3

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay City - Powell County and environs. AVAILABILITY: 1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction at January 1, 1969. CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm MATES AND TERMS: First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month	\$3.05 1.951/Mcf (I) 1.401/Mcf (I) 1.301/Mcf (I) 1.201/Mcf (I)
ISSUED BY TITLE President TITLE President	dent
Name of OfficerIssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky inCASE NO.5487-FDATEDFebruary 19, 1974	

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR	See Below	
Co	mmunity, Towr	or City
P.S.C. NO.	7	
Fourth Revised	SHEET NO	3
CANCELLING P.	S. C. NO	7
Third Revised	SHEET NO	3

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:		
Applicable within all service areas where Del	ta purchases its supply of gas	
from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation	, namely: Stanton, Clay City -	
Powell County and environs.		
AVAILABILITY:		
1. Available for general use for individually	metered service for domestic,	
commercial or industrial consumption.		
2. The total rated input capacity of gas space		
service under this rate schedule shall be limited to		
1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at a	•	
3. The restriction contained in paragraph two		
those customers to whom service is initiated on or		
this rate schedule or those customers whose facili	ties were under construction a	
January 1, 1969.	the transfer of the second	
	7 V	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	(3-2-1)	
RATES AND TERMS:		
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (M	inimum Bill)	\$3.02
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.924/Mcf (I)
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.374/Mcf (I)
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.274/Mcf (I)
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month	CHECKED	1.174/Mcf (I)
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.074/Mcf (I)
	TABLE C. MANUA	
DEFINITION: Not applicable	u His a 19/4	
	Man	
	ENERGING DYDA	10 10 10 10
ATE OF ISSUE November 30, 1973	DATE EFFECTIVEIa	nuary 1, 1974
SUED BY H. D. Poet	TITLE Preside	ent
Name of Officer	-	
sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service	Commission of Kentucky in	
se No. 5487-E Dated December 18.		

۰ م

> Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR	See Below	
P.S.C. NO.	Community, Town	or City
Third Revise	ad q SHEET NO.	3
CANCELLIN	G P. S. C. NO.	7
Second Revis	ed SHEET NO.	<u>ວ</u>

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas f	
the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton, Clay City,	(T)
Powell County and environs.	
AVAILABILITY:	tio
1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domes commercial or industrial consumption.	stre,
2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible	
for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less	
1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location.	
3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to	
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of	
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under constructi	on
at January 1, 1969.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm $3-5-7$	4
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	1
RATES AND TERMS:	1
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill)	\$3.00
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month	
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.35/Mcf (I)
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.25/Mcf (I)
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.15/Mcf (I)
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.05/Mcf (I)
DEFINITION: Not applicable	
ORR	
ENCINEERING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE September 24, 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE	September 28, 1973
5-1-1-2	sident
ISSUED BY H. D. PETTUS TITLE Pres	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky	in
Case No. 5487-D Dated September 28, 1973	

	FOR	See Below	
		Community, Town or C	lity
	P.S.C. NO.	7	-
	Eighth Rev	ised SHEET NO.	6
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLIN	G P.S.C. NO. 7	
	Seventh Re	vised SHEET NO.	6

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC - AIR CONDITION	JING	RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas when gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Cor Clay City – Powell County and environs of eac	poration, namely: Stanton and	
<u>AVAILABILITY:</u> This rate schedule is available for gas c conditioning only by consumers served under I hereunder is available only during the months	Rate Schedule GS-3 and service	
<u>CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:</u> Service under this rate is available when executed specifying the base load.	n a written contract has been	
<u>CHARACTER OF SERVICE:</u> Firm <u>RATES AND TERMS:</u> The charge per thousand cubic feet for a base load shall be		\$1.06/Mcf (I)
DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of customer during non-heating months by other conditioning equipment.		12:14
	NOV 1 1974	
DATE OF ISSUE October 22, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE	November 1, 1974
ISSUED BY H. H. HEETERS	TITLE Pres	sident
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se CASE NO. 5943-D	DATED October 28, 1974	

•••••

	FORSee Below
	Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 7
	Seventh Revised SHEET NO6
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO7
	Sixth Revised SHEET NO6
	ION OF GEDUIGD
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC - AIR CONDITIONIN	G RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas where I from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation City - Powell County and environs of each.	Delta purchases its supply of gas n, namely: Stanton and Clay
AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for gas cons conditioning only by consumers served under Rate hereunder is available only during the months of .	e Schedule GS-3 and service
<u>CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:</u> Service under this rate is available when a executed specifying the base load. <u>CHARACTER OF SERVICE:</u> Firm	written contract has been
RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for all g base load shall be	as consumed in excess of the \$0.97/Mcf (I)
<u>DEFINITION:</u> "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of g customer during non-heating months by other than conditioning equipment.	as normally consumed by the a space heating or air
C11-24 by-	SEP 6 1974
DATE OF ISSUE August 21, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1974
ISSUED BY ROLE THE Name of Officer	TITLE President

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky inCASE NO.5943-BDATEDAugust 30, 1974

	ي من م ماري	FOR See Below
	÷ 🔨	Community, Town or City
		P.S. C. NO. 7
		Sixth RevisedSHEET NO6
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	newsum - Prinsey	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO7
Name of Issuing Corporation		Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 6

- 1	RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC - AIR CONDITIONING	RATE PER UNIT
	<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay City – Powell County and environs of each.	
	<u>AVAILABILITY:</u> This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-3 and service hereunder is available only during the months of June through September.	
	<u>CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:</u> Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been executed specifying the base load.	
	CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	
	RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base load shall be	\$0.88/Mcf (I)
	DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment.	
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION APR 1 5 1974	
	ENGLEERING DIVISION	
	DATE OF ISSUE March 8, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE	<u>April 1, 1974</u>
	ISSUED BY H. D. Peet O. O. Part TITLE Preside Name of Officer P.M.	ent
	Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	
	CASE NO. 5943 DATED March 28 1074	

	FORSee Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO7
	Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 6
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
Name of Issuing Corporation	Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 6

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC - AIR CONDITIONING		RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas where Delta from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, City - Powell County and environs of each.		
<u>AVAILABILITY:</u> This rate schedule is available for gas consume conditioning only by consumers served under Rate S hereunder is available only during the months of Jun	Schedule GS-3 and service	
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:		
Service under this rate is available when a writ	tten contract has been	P
executed specifying the base load.	- Z	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	1	
	$\langle $	K
RATES AND TERMS:	//	
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas of	consumed in excess of the	\$0.824/Mcf (I)
base load shall be		\$0.824/Mcf (I)
DEFINITION:	[///	
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas n	formally consumed by the	
customer during non-heating months by other than s	space heating or air	
conditioning equipment.		
	CHECKED	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	MAR 5 1974	
	IMAIN 0 1374	
	by March	
	ENSINEERING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE February 13, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE	March 1, 1974
7/1/		
ISSUED BY	TITLE Presic	lent
Name of Officer		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servic	TED February 19, 1974	1
CASE NO. 5487-F DA	11LD repruary 19, 1914	

Delta Natural Gas Company. Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR	See Below	
	Community, Town	or City
P.S.C. NO.		
Fourth Rev	ised SHEET NO.	6
CANCELLIN	G P.S.C. NO.	7
Third Revis	sed SHEET NO.	6

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC - AIR CONDITION	ONING	RATE PER UNIT
		1. 2. 2.
APPLICABILITY:		
Applicable within all service areas whe		
gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission C		
Clay City, Powell County and environs of ea	ich.	
AVAILABILITY:		
This rate schedule is available for gas	consumed by gas fired air	
conditioning only by consumers served under	r Rate Schedule GS-3 and service	
hereunder is available only during the month		
		A Charles in the in
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:		
Service under this rate is available whe	en a written contract has been	
executed specifying the base load.		
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	1 5 5-74	
	(5-3	
RATES AND TERMS:		
The charge per thousand cubic feet for	all gas consumed in excess of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
base load shall be		\$.7970/Mcf ()
DEFINITION:		
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity	of gas normally consumed by the	
eustomer during non-heating months by othe	er than space heating or air	
conditioning equipment.	PUBLIC SERVICE CON #5500"	and the second
	CALCUTE CALCADE AND FRANK	
	14M 9 1074	
	ima	
	ENGMEERING DIVISAC	
DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 1973	DATE EFFECTIVE	January 1, 1974
ISSUED BY H. D. Dest ers-	TITLE Pre	esident
Name of Officer		

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>5487-E</u> Dated <u>December 18, 1973</u>

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR	See Below
	Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO.	
Third Revise	ed_SHEET NO6
CANCELLIN	G P. S. C. NO7
Second Revis	sed SHEET NO6

Powell County and environs of each. AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-3 and service hereunder is available only during the months of June through Septemeber. CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been executed specifying the base load. CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base load shall be	RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC - AIR CONDITIONING	ł	RATE PER UNIT
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-3 and service hereunder is available only during the months of June through Septemeber. CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been executed specifying the base load. CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base load shall be \$. 773/Mcf (I) DEFINITION: *. 773/Mcf (I) "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equip- ment. \$. 773/Mcf (I) OATE OF ISSUE September 24, 2972 DATE EFFECTIVE September 28, 1973 SSUED BY W.D. Doethow TITLE President Name of Officer TITLE President	Applicable within all service areas where Delta put the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, nam		om (T)
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been executed specifying the base load. <u>CHARACTER OF SERVICE</u> : Firm <u>3-5-14</u> <u>RATES AND TERMS</u> : The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base load shall be	This rate schedule is available for gas consumed l only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS	-3 and service hereunder is	
RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base load shall be DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. OCT 1 1 1973 DATE OF ISSUE September 24, 1972 DATE OF ISSUE September 24, 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE September 24, 1972 Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	Service under this rate is available when a written	contract has been executed	
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base \$.773/Mcf (I) DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. \$.773/Mcf (I) DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. \$.773/Mcf (I) OCT 1 1 1973 OCT 1 1 1973 OCT 1 1 1973 DATE OF ISSUE September 24, 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE September 28, 1973 SSUED BY H.H. Previous TITLE Name of Officer TITLE President ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in September 26, 1973	CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	3-5-1	4
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. "OLT 1 1 1973 OLT 1 1 1973 DATE OF ISSUE September 24, 1973 SSUED BY How President Name of Officer TITLE ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas con		
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. "OLT 1 1 1973 OLT 1 1 1973 DATE OF ISSUE September 24, 1973 SSUED BY How President Name of Officer TITLE ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	DEFINITION:		
DATE OF ISSUE	"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas norr during non-heating months by other than space hea	ting or air conditioning equi	mer p-
DATE OF ISSUE September 24, 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE September 28, 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE September 28, 1973 TITLE President TITLE President Ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in		OCT 1 1 1973	
SSUED BY TITLE President Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in		by DER ENGINEERING DIVISION	
SSUED BY TITLE President Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	DATE OF ISSUE September 24, 1973	DATE EFFECTIVE	September 28, 1973
Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	SSUED BY H. D. Detter	TITLE Pres	sident
	Name of Officer		-
Case No. 5487-D Dated September 28, 1973			n

	FOR See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO6
	<u>Eighth Revised</u> SHEET NO. <u>3</u>
TA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO6
Name of Issuing Corporation	
	Seventh Revised SHEET NO. 3

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

APPLICABILITY:

DELTA NATURAL GAS

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each.

AVAILABILITY:

1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption.

2. The total rated input capacity of gas heating equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location.

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction at January 1, 1969.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm

BATES AND TERMS:

First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month	(Minimum Bill)	\$3.04
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		2.01/Mcf (I)
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.51/Mcf (I)
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.41/Mcf (I)
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month	I CHECKED	1.26/Mcf (I)
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	1.21/Mcf (I)
DEFINITION: Not applicable	NOV 1 1974	
	$() \Omega \Omega$	
	by	
	ENGINE RING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE October 22, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE	November 1, 1974
		10,01000 11 20,7
ISSUED BY A DIPEET	TITLE Presider	nt .
Name of Officer	and a second	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servi	ce Commission of Kentucky in	
	ATED October 28, 1974	

	FOR See Belo	W
		ity, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Seventh Revised	SHEET NO. 3
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. N	IO G
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING F.S.C. N	IO. <u>6</u>
Name of Issuing Corporation	Sirth Dorigod	
	Sixth Revised	SHEET NO. <u>3</u>
CLASSIFICATION C	DF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:		
Applicable within all service areas where Delta p	urchases its supply of	P .
gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation,	namely: Owingsville,	
Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery Cour	nty - Frenchburg.	
Menifee County - Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and		
interior county interior county and	a chivitono or cuch.	
AVAILABILITY:		
	and sometre for low added	
1. Available for general use for individually met	ered service for domestic	2
commercial or industrial consumption.		1. · · ·
2. The total rated input capacity of gas heating end		L
service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an a		
1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any on	e location.	
3. The restriction contained in paragraph two ab	ove shall apply only to	
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after	r the effective date of	
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities w	vere under construction	· · ·
at January 1, 1969.		
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	1,74	
	11-0	1
RATES AND TERMS:		
	Dill)	49.07 T
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minin	· · ·	\$2.97 (I)
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.94/Mcf (I)
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.44/Mcf (I)
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month	ECKED.	1.34/Mcf (I)
Next 10,000 cu. It. used per month	SERVICE COMMISSION	1.19/Mcf (I)
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.14/Mcf (I)
S	EP 6 1974	
DEFINITION: Not applicable		
	MA	
by survey	SUSFERING DIVISION	
E.W.	LENING DISIONAL	
DATE OF ISSUE August 21, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE	September 1, 1974
-11//	-	
ISSUED BY	TITLE Preside	ent
Name of Officer		

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

CASE NO. <u>5943-B</u>

ъ

DATED <u>August 30, 1974</u>

	FOR <u>See Below</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 3
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Tunio or Bound Corporation	Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 3

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE	RATE PER UN	пт
<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each.		
<u>AVAILABILITY:</u> 1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption.		
 The total rated input capacity of gas heating equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 		
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction at January 1, 1969.		
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm		•
RATES AND TERMS: First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill)	40 00	
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month	\$2.90 1.87/Mcf 1.37/Mcf	(I) (I)
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.27/Mcf 1.12/Mcf	(I) (I)
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.07/Mcf	(I)
DEFINITION: Not applicable. APR 1 5 1974		
PNGIZ FRING DIVISION		·
DATE OF ISSUE March 8, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE	April 1, 1974	
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet A. O. Part TITLE Presider	nt	

Name of OfficerIssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky inCASE NO.5943DATEDMarch 28, 1974

	F	OR	See Bel	0W	
		-	Commun	ity, Town or	City
	P P	.S.C. NO.	6=	=	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Fifth Revis	ed	SHEET NO.	3
					30
tural Gas Company, Inc.	C	ANCELLING	G P.S.C.	NO. 6	
Name of Issuing Corporation					1
		Fourth Rev	rised	SHEET NO.	3

ENGINEERING DIVISION

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE	GS-1 -	GENERAL	SERVIC	\mathbf{SE}
And a second s			the second s	_

RATE PER UNIT

APPLICABILITY:

Delta Natural Gas Company,

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston-Terrill. Madison County and environs of each.

AVAILABILITY:

1. Available for generaluse for individually metered service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption.

2. The total rated input capacity of gas heating equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location.

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction at January 1, 1969. MAR D.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm

RATES AND TERMS:

First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum)	Bill)	\$2.85
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.825/Mcf (I)
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.325/Mcf (I)
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.225/Mcf (I)
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.075/Mcf (I)
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.025/Mcf (I)
DEFINITION: Not Applicable		
DATE OF ISSUE February 18, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE	March 1, 1974
ISSUED BY H. DIFEEL	TITLE President	:
Name of Officer		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com	mission of Kentucky in	· · · · ·
CASE NO. 5487-F DATED	February 19, 1974	

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

See Below Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 6 Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 3 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 Third Revised SHEET NO. 3

DATE COMPOSITE CO 1 CENEDAT CEDUCE	RATE PER UN	TT
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE	I THILF FULLON.	11
APPLICABILITY:	1.	
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas		
from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville,		
Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg,	and the second second	
Menifee County - Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each.		
AVAILABILITY:		
1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic,		
commercial or industrial consumption.		• • .
2. The total rated input capacity of gas heating equipment eligible for service	e	
under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000		
B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location.		~
3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to		
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of		
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction		
at January 1, 1969.		
at Sumary 1, 1990.		1
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm $(2-5-74)$		
		. '
RATES AND TERMS:		
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill)	\$2.82	(I)
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.798/Mcf	(I)
Next 3 000 cu ft used per month	1.298/Mcf	(I)
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.198/Mcf	(I)
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.048/Mcf	(I)
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month Public SERVICE COM SSION F	. 998/Mcf	(I)
All over 20,000 cu. It. used per month		(-)
DEDINITION. Not mulicable		. :
DEFINITION: Not applicable		
EX Allowed and a second s		
TUP ETRING DVISED		
DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE Ja	nuary 1, 1974	
ISSUED BY HOD POST		
Name of Officer		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in		
Case No. 5487-E Dated December 18, 1973		
Jase Ito. JHOI-L Dated Determined It, 1010		

3.40

<u>Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.</u> Name of Issuing Corporation

See Below
Community, Town or City
6
d SHEET NO. 3
G P. S. C. NO6
ed SHEET NO. 3

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each.	(T)
AVAILABILITY: 1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 2. The total rated input capacity of gas heating equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction at January 1, 1969. CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm RATES AND TERMS: First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month DEFINITION: Not applicable	\$2.80 1.773/Mcf (I) 1.273/Mcf (I) 1.173/Mcf (I) 1.023/Mcf (I) .973/Mcf (I)
DATE OF ISSUE September 24, 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE	September 28, 1973
ISSUED BY TITLE TITLE President Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	
Case No. 5487-D Dated September 28, 1973	. 63

	FOR <u>See Below</u> Community, Town or City	
	P.S. C. NO.	6
	Eighth Revised	SHEET NO. 6
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. <u>6</u>
	Seventh Revised	SHEET NO. 6
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC - AIR CONDITIONING		RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas where Delta gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery Cou Menifee County - Kingston-Terrill, Madison County an	, namely: Owingsville, unty - Frenchburg,	
AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for gas consumed conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Sch hereunder is available only during the months of June	edule GS-1 and service	

(I)

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:

Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been executed specifying the base load. 12-74

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm

RATE AND TERMS:

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the	\$1 04/3K-5
base load shall be	\$1.04/Mcf

DEFINITION:

"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment. CKED

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	NOV 1 1974	
	Dy ENGINEERING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE October 22, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE No	vember 1, 1974
SUED BY H. D. DEFE	TITLE Presider	at
Name of Officer	x	
Tessued by authority of an Order of the Public S	Service Commission of Kentucky in	
"CASE NO. 5943-D	DATED October 28, 1974	

•	FOR See Belo	
		ty, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO6_	
	Seventh Revised	SHEET NO. <u>6</u>
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. N	O. <u>6</u>
	Sixth Revised S	SHEET NO. 6
	OD GEDLIGD	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	*****
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC - AIR CONDITIONING		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:		and the second
Applicable within all service areas where Delta pu	irchases its supply of	
gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation,		
Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery Coun		
County - Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environ	s of each.	
AVAILABILITY:	has man fired ato	
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Sched		
hereunder is available only during the months of June th		
nereunder is available only during the months of suite th	iough September.	
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:		
Service under this rate is available when a written	n contract has been	
executed specifying the base load.		
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm		
RATE AND TERMS:		
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas con	sumed in excess of the	
base load shall be		\$0.97/Mcf (I)
DEFINITION:		
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas nor		
customer during non-heating months by other than space	heating or air	
conditioning equipment.	LIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	SEP & 107A	
Relify	SLP 6 1974	
	ma	
Dy	NGINERING DIVISION	
		L
DATE OF ISSUE August 21, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE	September 1, 1974
ISSUED BY	TITLE Presid	ent
Name of Officer		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service (Commission of Kentucky in	
CASE NO. 5943-B DATE	ED August 30, 1974	

	FO	•R	See Be	nity, Town or C	lity
	P.8	S.C. NO.		<u>6</u>	
		Sixth Revis	sed	SHEET NO.	6
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CA	NCELLIN	G P.S.C.	NO6	·
Name of issuing Corporation	H	Fifth Revis	sed	SHEET NO.	6

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC - AIR CONDITIONING	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC - AIR CONDITIONING APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-1 and service hereunder is available only during the months of June through September.	RATE PER UNIT
<u>CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:</u> Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been executed specifying the base load.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	
<u>RATE AND TERMS</u> : The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base load shall be	\$0.90/Mcf (I
DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment.	
CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION APR 1 5 1974 by MM	
DATE OF ISSUE March 8, 1974	April 1, 1974.
Name of Officer	resident
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky CASE NO. 5943 DATED March 28, 19	

	FOR See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. <u>6</u>
	Fifth Revised SHEET NO6
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO6
Name of Issuing Corporation	
	Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 6

_	RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC - AIR CONDITIONING	RATE PER UNIT
	<u>APPLICABILITY</u> : Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule Gs-1 and service hereunder is available only during the months of June through September.	
	CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been executed specifying the base load. CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	
	RATE AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base load shall be DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the to the tool.	\$0.855/Mcf (I)
	Base Load is defined as that quantity of gas hormany consumed by the D customer during non-heating months by other than space heating orvair COMMISSION conditioning equipment.	
) -	DATE OF ISSUE February 13_1974 DATE EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY H. D. Preside	
	Name of OfficerIssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky inCASE NO.5487-FDATEDFebruary 19, 1974	

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR <u>See Below</u>	
Community, Town o	r City
P.S.C. NO6	-
······································	
Fourth Revised SHEET NO.	C
Fourth Revised Shibbi no.	
CANCELLING D.S.C. NO.	
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	6
Third Revised SHEET NO.	6

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC - AIR CONDITIONING		RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas where Delta purch from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, nam Sharpsburg, Bath County – Camargo, Montgomery Coun Menifee County – Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and	ely: Owingsville, ty - Frenchburg,	
<u>AVAILABILITY:</u> This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by g only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-1 and available only during the months of June through Septem	l service hereunder is	
<u>CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:</u> Service under this rate is available when a written co specifying the base load. <u>CHARACTER OF SERVICE</u> : Firm	ontract has been executed $3-5-74$	
RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consum load shall be		\$.8276/Mcf (I)
<u>DEFINITION:</u> "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normal customer during non-heating months by other than space conditioning equipment.		
DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 1973	DATE EFFECTIVE Jan	nuary 1, 1974
ISSUED BY	TITLE President	
Case No. 5487-E Dated December 18, 1973		

•_

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR	See Below	
C P.S.C. NO.	community, Town 6	or City
P. 5. C. NO.	0	<u> </u>
Third Revised	SHEET NO.	6
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO	6
Second Revised	SHEET NO.	6

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC - AIR CONDITIONING	RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY</u> : Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owings Sharpsburg, BathCounty - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frencht Menifee County - Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of	sville, (T) burg,
AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air co only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-1 and service her available only during the months of June through September.	
<u>CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:</u> Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been specifying the base load.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 0CT 1 1 197. RATES AND TERMS: Image of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per thon the charge per the charge per tho cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the charge per the cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the cubic per the cubic per the cubic per the cubic	2
load shall be DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by	y the customer
during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditions in the space heating or air conditions in the space heating or air conditions in the space heating of the	ioning equip-
DATE OF ISSUE September 24, 1973 DATE EFI	FECTIVE September 28, 1973
ISSUED BY TITLE TITLE	President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of D Case No. <u>5487-D</u> Dated <u>September 28, 1973</u>	Kentucky in

•	
	;
	FOR <u>See Below</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S. C. NO. 6
	Seventh Revised SHEET NO. 7
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Name of issuing corporation	Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 7
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 – GENERAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	
Applicable within all service areas where Del	
from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, name	
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Cle	
County and environs of each and the northeastern	
County and environs of each and the northeastern a	section of Garrard County.
AVAILABILITY:	
1. Available for general use for individually	metered service for domestic
commercial or industrial consumption.	metered service for domestic,
2. The total rated input capacity of gas space	e heating equipment eligible for
service under this rate schedule shall be limited t	
1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at a	
3. The restriction contained in paragraph two	
those customers to whom service is initiated on or	
	aut
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	(12-74
	(le
RATES AND TERMS: First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (M	Linimum Dill)
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month	
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month	
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month	
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month	
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month	
	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DEFINITION: Not applicable	BEIG GERRIGE
	SEP 2 1974
by	THE PLANE PLANE
	ENGIZEERING DIVISENT
DATE OF ISSUE September 13, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE September 24, 1974
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet 50	TITLE President
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv	rice Commission of Kentucky in
	DATEDSeptember 24, 1974

	FOR <u>See Below</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S. C. NO. 6
	Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 7
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Name of issuing corporation	Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 7

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 - GENERAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County – Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County – Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County – Jeffersonville, Montgomery County – Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.	
AVAILABILITY: 1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after January 1, 1969.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm RATES AND TERMS: First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month Public Service COMMASSION DEFINITION: Not applicable Mulic 8 1974 Mathematical State Mulic 8 1974 Mathematical State	 \$2.84 (I) 1.789/Mcf (I) 1.289/Mcf (I) 1.189/Mcf (I) 1.089/Mcf (I) 1.039/Mcf (I)
DATE OF ISSUE July 17, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY H_D_Pecture TITLEPreside Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in CASE NO. 5943-A DATED July 31, 1974	July 31, 1974
UNDE NO DATED JULY 31, 1974	

Delta Natural Gas Company

Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR	See Below	. · · ·
	Community, Tow	n or City
P.S.C. NO.	6	
Fifth Revis	ed SHEET NO.	7
· · · ·		
CANCELLIN	G P. S. C. NO.	6
Fourth Rev	ised SHEET NO.	7

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 - GENERAL SERVICE

RATE	PH	ERU	JNIT

President

APPLICABILITY:

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County -Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.

AVAILABILITY:

1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption.

2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location.

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after January 1, 1969. 8125

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm

RATES AND TERMS:

First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Min		\$2.80	(I)
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.751/Mcf	(I)
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.251/Mcf	(I)
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.151/Mcf	(I)
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	1.051/Mcf	(I)
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.001/Mcf	(I)
<u>DEFINITION:</u> Not applicable	JAN S 1974		
ATE OF ISSUE November 30, 1973	DATE EFFECTIVE Ja	nuary 1, 1974	

TITLE

ISSUED BY

HD Peeter Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated December 18, 1973 Case No. 5487-E

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

Part The State

AL TO

For See Below		
Communit	y, Town or City	
P.S.C. NO		
Third Revised	SHEET NO. 7	
	.S.C. NO. 6	
Second Revise		

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 - GENERAL SERVICE	PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas	
from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County	· ·
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County, Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine	· ·
County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and Farmers,	
Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard	
County.	
AVAILABILITY:	
1. Available for general use for individually metered service for	
domestic, commercial or industrial consumption.	
2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible	e
for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less	
than 1,000,000 B.T.U. per hour for any customer at any one location.	
3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only	
to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after January 1, 1969.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm.	
RATES AND TERMS:	
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill)	\$2.7064
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.6564/mcf ··
Next \$,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.1564/mcf
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month	1.0564/mcf
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month	. 9564/mcf
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month	.9064/mcf
DEFINITION: Not applicable.	
ATE OF ISSUE December 14 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1	4. 1971
ISSUED BY TITLE President	
Aname of Officer	on of Ky in
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi Case No. 5487-B dated December 1, 1971	on or Ay. An
Case No. 5487-B dated December 1, 1971	

4

·常言:

	FOR <u>See Below</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S. C. NO. 6
	Seventh Revised SHEET NO. 10
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 10

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-AC - AIR CONDITIONING		RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madis Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, J	son County -	
County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and Farm County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrar	ners, Rowan	
AVAILABILITY:		
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired		
conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-2 a hereunder is available only during the months of June through Septe		
 CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:		
Service under this rate is available when a written contract ha executed specifying the base load.	s been	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	12-74	
RATES AND TERMS:		
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in exc base load shall be		\$0.921/Mcf (I)
DEFINITION:		
 "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consur	and a second	
customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or conditioning equipment.	a hard of the second	
conditioning equipment. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI	SSION	
SEP 2 / 1974		
by ENGLICEERING DIVISI	N	
DATE OF ISSUE September 13, 1974 DATE	EFFECTIVE	September 24, 1974
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet J.D. TITLE	Preside	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission	of Kentucky ir)
	ember 24, 197	

FOR <u>See Below</u> Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 6
Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 10
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 10

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-AC - AIR CONDITIONING	RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County – Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County – Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County – Jeffersonville, Montgomery County – Clearfield And Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.	
<u>AVAILABILITY:</u> This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedules GS-2 and service hereunder is available only during the months of June through September.	
<u>CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:</u> Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been executed specifying the base load.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	
RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base load shall be	\$0.919/Mcf (I)
DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air \subset \Box	
conditioning equipment.	
ENGINEERING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE July 17, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE	July 31, 1974
ISSUED BY R. B. Peet us TITLE Pres	ident
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	
CASE NO. 5943-A DATED July 31, 1974	4

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-AC - AIR CONDITIONING	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County – Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County – Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County – Jeffersonville, Montgomery County – Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.	
<u>AVAILABILITY:</u> This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedules GS-2 and service hereunder is available only during the months of June through September.	g
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:	
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been executed	d
specifying the base load.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	
RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base load shall be	\$.8813/Mcf (I)
DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the	
customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment.	
DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE J	 January 1, 1974
Name of Officer	esident
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	
Case No. 5487-E Dated December 18, 1973	•

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 10
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO6
Name of Issuing Corporation	Third Revised SHEET NO. 10
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-AC - AIR CONDITIONING	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas where of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Com son County; Salt Lick and Midland, Bath Co more, Jessamine County; Jeffersonville, Mo and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of section of Garrard County.	npany, namely: Berea, Madi- ounty; Nicholasville and Wil-
AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for gas conditioning only by consumers served under R L and service hereunder is available only through September.	ate Schedules GS_2 and CS 2
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:	CHECKED PUBLIC DERVICE COMMULATION
Service under this rate is available when a executed specifying the base load.	a written contract has been
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm.	. June
RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for all the base load shall be	gas consumed in excess of \$.7775/mcf
DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of the customer during non-heating months by c air conditioning equipment.	das normally consumed by
DATE OF ISSUE April 5, 1973	DATE EFFECTIVE March 16, 1973
ISSUED BY TH. D. Feet - CC	TITLE President
	he Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5487-C dated May 15,	1973

.

an in garan in

<u> 1997</u>

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

For See Be	low Town or City
Community,	Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 6	
Third Revised	SHEET NO. 10
CANCELLING P.S.	.C. NO. 6
Second Revised	SHEET NO. 10

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-AC - AIR CONDITIONING	RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY</u> : Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County- Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.	
AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air condition- ing only by consumers served under Rate Schedules GS-2 and GS-2-L and service hereunder is available only during the months of June through Septem	per.
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:	
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been executed specifying the base load.	1
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm.	
RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base load shall be	\$.7864/mcf
DEFINITION: "Base Load' is defined as that quantity of gas normally consume by the customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air conditioning equipment.	ed Y Charles
DATE OF ISSUE December 14, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE November	14. 1971
ISSUED BY H. D. Peterson TITLE President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi Case No. 5487-B dated December 1. 1971	on of Ky. in

	FOR <u>See Below</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. <u>6</u>
	Seventh Revised SHEET NO1
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 11
	Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 11

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

12-74

APPLICABILITY:

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County – Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County – Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County – Jeffersonville, Montgomery County – Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.

AVAILABILITY:

This rate schedule is available only to those customers to whom service hereunder was initiated on or prior to January 1, 1969.

This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved in either elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who have executed an applicable service agreement with the Company.

Gas delivered under this rate is available to those organizations for any purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given structure.

This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when subsidized and/or owned by the educational institution.

RATE:

The minimum charge for this rate shall be \$35.00 per month. This charge entitles the customer to that quantity of gas that the minimum charge will purchase at the current selling price.

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be	(1)
SEP 2 / 1974	
DATE OF ISSUE September 13, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE September 24, 197	4
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet Fa TITLE President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in CASE NO. 5943-C DATED September 24, 1974	

	FOR See Below	
	Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO6	-
	Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 11	-
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6	
Name of Issuing Corporation		-
	Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 11	-
	· · · ·	

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

APPLICABILITY:

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County – Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County – Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County – Jeffersonville, Montgomery County – Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.

AVAILABILITY:

This rate schedule is available only to those customers to whom service hereunder was initiated on or prior to January 1, 1969.

This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved in either elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who have executed an applicable service agreement with the Company.

Gas delivered under this rate is available to those organizations for any purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given structure.

This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when subsidized and/or owned by the educational institution.

RATE:

The minimum charge for this rate shall be \$35.00 per month. This charge entitles the customer to that quantity of gas that the minimum charge will purchase at the current selling price.

The charge per thousand cubic feet	or all gas delivered shall be	\$0.989/Mcf
------------------------------------	-------------------------------	-------------

10 Aug

HECKE

cf (I)

the second se		by	All	
DATE OF ISSUE	July 17, 1974		DATE EFFECTIVE	July 31, 1974
ISSUED BY	R. p. pete	6	TITLE Pro	esident
	Name of Officer			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Issued by authority	of an Order of the Pu	blic Service Comm		
CASE NO. 5943	-A	DATED	July 31, 1974	

D.

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR See Below Community, Town or City P. S. C. NO. 6 Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 11 CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 6 Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 11

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABILITY</u> : Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County – Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County – Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County – Jeffersonville, Montgomery County – Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.	
AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available only to those customers to whom service hereunder was initiated on or prior to January 1, 1969.	
This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved in either elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who have executed an applicable service agreement with the Company.	
Gas delivered under this rate is avialable to those organizations for any purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given structure. This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when subsidized	CKED
and/or owned by the educational institution.	10E CUMMESSION
The minimum charge for this rate shall be \$35.00 per month. This charge entitles the customer to that quantity of gas that the minimum charge will include purchase at the current selling price.	ING DIVISION
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be	\$.9513/Mcf (I)
DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE J	anuary 1, 1974
ISSUED BY MOD. Peeter TITLE President Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	
Case No. <u>5487-E</u> Dated December 18, 1973	

	Coo Dolou	
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 11	
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6	
Name of Issuing Corporation	Third Revised SHEET NO. 11	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT	
APPLICABILITY:		
Applicable within all service areas where Del gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, County; Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County; N Jessamine County; Jerrersonville, Montgomery mers, Rowan County and environs of each and t Garrard County.	namely: Berea, Madison icholasville and Wilmore, County; Clearfield and Far-	
AVAILABILITY:		
This rate schedule is available only to those customers to whom service hereunder was initiated on or prior to January 1, 1969.		
This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved in either elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who have executed an applicable service agreement with the Company.		
Gas delivered under this rate is available to those organizations for any purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given structure.		
This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when sub- sidized and/or owned by the educational institution. MAY 31 1973		
RATE: OMM		
The minimum charge for this rate shall be \$35.00 per month. This charge entitles the customer to that quantity of gas that the minimum charge will purchase at the current selling price.		
DATE OF ISSUE April 5, 1973	DATE EFFECTIVE March 16, 1973	
ISSUED BY The preserver	TITLE President	
Name of Officer		
ssued by authority of an Order of the		
Case No. 5487-C dated May 15, 1	973	

34 21

For <u>See Below</u> Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. <u>6</u> Third Revised SHEET NO. <u>11</u> CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. <u>6</u> Second Revised SHEET NO. <u>11</u> 2 pm

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County- Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.	
AVAILABILITY:	
This rate schedule is available only to those customers to whom service hereunder was initiated on or prior to January 1, 1969.	
This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved in either elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who have executed an applicable service agreement with the Company.	:
Gas delivered under this rate is available to those organizations for any purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given structure	
This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when subsidized and/or owned by the educational institution.	
RATE:	
The minimum charge for this rate shall be \$35.00 per month. This charge entitles the customer to that quantity of gas that the minimum charge will purchase at the current selling price.	
DATE OF ISSUE December 14, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE November	14. 1971
ISSUED BY R. D. Peter TITLE President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi	on of Ky. in

	· ·	FOR	ee Below
		Co	mmunity, Town or City
		P.S.C. NO.	6
		Sixth Revised	SHEET NO12
	DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S	S. C. NO6
	o	Fifth Revised	SHEET NO. 12
	CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
	RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERV		RATE PER UNIT
	RATE SCHEDULE IS 2 - IDUCATIONAL BLAV		
	SPECIAL PROVISIONS: The maximum allowable daily consumption u	under this rate shall be 500) Mcf
• • •	Gas delivered under this rate shall be consi Company recognizes that its primary obligation commercial customers.		he
	This rate and all conditions contained therein meters registered in the organization's name.	n shall apply to all qualifie	ed
			12-24
		CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE CONTRACTSSION	
		COLLO OLIVIOL CON DECISIÓN	
		SEP 2 / 1974	
•	DATE OF ISSUE September 13, 1974	ENGLER DATE EFFECT	IVE September 24, 1974
	ISSUED BY H. D. Peet 52. Name of Officer	TITLE	resident
	Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Ser CASE NO. 5943-C	vice Commission of Kentu DATED September 2	cky in 24, 1974



Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.

Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR	See Below		
	Community, Town	n or City	11
P.S.C. NO.	6		.: .:
Fifth Revised	SHEET NO.	12	
CANCELLING	G P. S. C. NO.	6	
Fourth Revise	ed SHEET NO.	12	

RATE SCHEDULE	ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVI	CE	RATE PER UNI
SPECIAL PROVIS	IONS:		
	allowable daily consumption und	ler this rate shall be 500 Mcf.	
in the second seco	under this rate shall be conside	-	
	es that its primary obligation is	s to the domestic and commerce	cial
customers.			
This rate and a	11 conditions contained therein	shall apply to all qualified	
	in the organization's name.	shan apply to an quanned	
	·		
			and the second
		CHECKED	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
		1AN 9 1074	
ana a Malanti ya Sharta a Shi a Kata a sa ka		1974	
	1 and	by Mell	
	XI	ENGLICERING DIVISION	
TE OF ISSUE	November 30, 1973	DATE EFFECTIVE	January 1, 1974
UED BY	The sector	TITLE Presiden	⊨and an ditu
	e of Officer		
	f an Order of the Public Servic	e Commission of Kentucky in	
se No. 5487-E			

	FOR See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S. C. NO6
	Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 12
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO6
	Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 12

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 – EDUCATIONAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
<u>SPECIAL PROVISIONS:</u> The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 500 Mcf.	
Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "Firm" except that the Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and commercial customers.	
This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply to all qualified meters registered in the organization's name.	
the second se	
PUBLIC PERIOD POTOTO	
AUC 8 1974	
The second	
ENERING DIVISI	
DATE OF ISSUE July 17, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE	July 31, 1974
	President
Name of Officer	•
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in CASE NO 5943-A DATED July 31, 1974	

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation

For See Below		
P.S.C. NO. 6		
Fourth Revised	SHEET NO.	12
CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO	6
Third Revised	SHEET NO	12

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT	
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be	\$.8475/mcf	(1
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:		
The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 500 MCF.		
Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "Firm" except that the Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and commercial customers.		
This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply to all qualified meters registered in the organization's name.		
CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMASIUN		
MAY 31 1973		
Und million		
DATE OF ISSUE April 5, 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE Marc	h 16, 1973	-
ISSUED BY H. D. Peer		-
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commis Case No. 5487-C dated May 15, 1973	sion of Ky. in	

Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR See Below

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.

Name of Issuing Corporation

٩

Community, 1	Iown or City	r
--------------	--------------	---

P.S.C. NO. 6

Third Revised SHEET NO. 12

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6

Second Revised SHEET NO. 12

	RATE
RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE	PER UNIT
MATE SOMEDOLLE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE	
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be	\$.8564/mcf
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:	
The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 500 MCH	
Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "Firm" except that the Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and commercial customers.	
This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply to all qualified meters registered in the organization's name.	
	4.
1-74	779
	and a state of the
DATE OF ISSUE December 14, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE November	er 14. 1971
-112	
ISSUED BY H. D. Peter TITLE President	
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss	ion of Ky. in
Case No. 5487-B Dated December 1, 1971	

	FOR See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S. C. NO6
	Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 23
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Name of issuing corporation	Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 23
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
SPECIAL CONTRACTS:	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable within all service areas where Del from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namel Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County – Nicholasville County – Jeffersonville, Montgomery County – Cle County and environs of each and the northeastern s	ly: Berea, Madison County - e and Wilmore, Jessamine earfield and Farmers, Rowan
YEAR ROUND LOAD - INTERRUPTIBLE	
Minimum Bill	
SUMMER LOAD - INTERRUPTIBLE 0 - 850 Mcf 851 - 2000 Mcf 2000 - 5000 Mcf All over 5000 Mcf	
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SEP 2/ 1974
	ENCREERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE September 13, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE September 24, 1974
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet D. Name of Officer	TITLE President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servi	ice Commission of Kentucky in DATED September 24, 1974

CASE NO.	5943-C	DATED	September 24,	19

	Com	Below munity, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.	6
	Fifth Revised	SHEET NO23
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.	C. NO. <u>6</u>
Harre of Issuing corportation	Fourth Revised	SHEET NO. 23

CLASSI	FICATI	ON OF	SER	VICE

SPECIAL CONTRACTS:	RATE PER U	NIT
<u>APPLICABILITY:</u> Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County – Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County – Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County – Jeffersonville, Montgomery County – Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.		
YEAR ROUND LOAD - INTERRUPTIBLE		
Minimum Bill	\$0.859/Mcf	(I)
SUMMER LOAD - INTERRUPTIBLE		
0 - 850 Mcf	\$0. 939/Mcf 0. 909/Mcf 0. 859/Mcf 0. 819/Mcf	(I) (I) (I) (I)
CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE OF		
AUG 8 1974 Elempring Divise		
DATE OF ISSUE July 17, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE	July 31, 1974	:
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet TITLE President	dent	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in		
CASE NO. 5943-A DATED July 31, 1974	·	

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR	See Below				
P.S.C. NO	Community, Town 6	or City			
Fourth Revise	ed SHEET NO.	23			
CANCELLING	P. S. C. NO.	6			
Third Revise	d_ SHEET NO	23			

SPECIAL CONTRACTS	RATE PER UN	TI
<u>APPLICABILITY</u> : Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County – Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County – Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County – Jeffersonville, Montgomery County – Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.		
		14
YEAR ROUND LOAD - INTERRUPTIBLE		
Minimum Bill \$250.00 All Mcf \$250.00 SUMMER LOAD - INTERRUPTIBLE 0 - 850 Mcf 0 - 850 Mcf \$250.00 851 - 2000 Mcf \$250.00 2001 - 5000 Mcf \$250.00 All over 5000 Mcf \$250.00	\$. 8213/Mcf . 9013/Mcf . 8713/Mcf . 8213/Mcf . 7813/Mcf	(I) (I) (I) (I) (I) (I)
The annual minimum charge for the period of April 1 through November 15 shall be \$4, 986.45.		
DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE Ja	1 nuary 1, 1974	
	esident	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>5487-E</u> Dated December 18, 1973		

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below		.
		P.S.C. NO6		-
		Third Revised	SHEET NO. 23	-
	DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.		-
		Second Revised	SHEET NO. 23	-
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
	SPECIAL CONTRACTS		RATE PER UNIT	
	APPLICABILITY:			
	Applicable within all service areas where Delt gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, n County; Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County; Ni Jessamine County; Jeffersonville, Montgomery C Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and of Garrard County.	namely: Berea, Madison icholasville and Wilmore, County; Clearfield and		(T) (T)
	Year Round Load - Interruptible			
D	Minimum Bill \$250. All MCF	00	\$.7175/mcf	(R)
	Summer Load - Interruptible 0 - 850 MCF 851 - 2000 MCF 2001 - 5000 MCF All over 5000 MCF	414	.7975/mcf .7675/mcf .7175/mcf .6775/mcf	(R) (R) (R) (R)
	The annual mimimum charge for the period of Ap shall be \$4,986.45.	nil 1 through November 15		
	by	MAY 31 1973		
				1
	DATE OF ISSUE April 5, 1973	DATE EFFECTIVE March	16, 1973	-
	ISSUED BY H. H. Reference	TITLE President		-
	ssued by authority of an Order of the		sion of Ky. in	
	Case No5487-CdatedMay 15, 19	73		

1

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR See Below			
	Community, Town or City		
P.S.C.	NO6		
Second	Revised SHEET NO. 23		

SPECIAL CONTRACTS	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	
APPLICADILITI:	
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County, Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County.	
Year Round Load - Interruptible	
Minimum Bill \$250.00	
All MCF	\$.7264/mcf
Summer Load - Interruptible	
0 - 850 MCF	\$.8064/mcf
851 - 2000 MCF 2001 - 5000 MCF	.7764/mcf .7264/mcf
All over 5000 MCF	.6864/mcf
The annual minimum charge for the period of April 1 through November 15	a Grand and a start of the
shall be \$4,896.45.	
1-74	770-
	and the second
DATE OF ISSUE December 14, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE November	<u>r 14. 1971</u>
ISSUED BY RD. Peeters TITLE President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission	ion of Ky in
Case No. 5487-B Dated December 1, 1971	ton of ky. In

	FOR All Service Areas
	A ^P .S.C. Ky. No. <u>4</u>
	Original Sheet No. 13
elta Natural Gas Company, Inc. and	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
elta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.	Sheet No. 13
RULES AND REGUL	ATIONS

in the reverse order of the curtailments or interruptions insofar as it practicable.

Regardless of impairment of supply or other similar reasons, industrial and other customers under contracts providing for interruptible service and curtailment will be interrupted or curtailed for "Peak Shaving" purposes to avoid an increased Maximum Daily Demand in the Company's gas purchases, and for other reasons as justified or necessary in accordance with the provisions of the contract.

The Company will curtail or interrupt these customers on as equitable a basis as is practicable using its best judgment and taking into consideration its operations and related factors and the operations and gas utilization of the customers affected.

32. DISTRIBUTION MAIN EXTENSIONS:

 $\frac{D\epsilon}{D\epsilon}$

С

The Company will extend without charge its existing distribution mains one hundred feet (100') for any one customer, provided the existing mains are of sufficient capacity to properly supply the additional customers and provided that the customer contracts to use gas on a continuous basis for one (1) year or more and, provided, the potential consumption and revenue will be of such amount and permanency as to warrant the capital expenditures involved and to make the investment economically feasible.

Whenever an extension exceeds one hundred feet (100') per customer, the Company may enter into an agreement with the customer or subscriber which will provide for such additional extension on a cost per foot basis, with the amount to be deposited by the customer or subscriber and for a proportionate and equitable refund in the event other customers are connected to the extension. Any further or lateral extension shall be treated as a new and separate extension. Refunds shall be made only after the customer has used gas service for a minimum continuous period of one (1) year. The Company reserves the right to determine the length of the extension and to specify the pipe size and location of the extension.

All extensions will be made dependent on the economic feasibility of the extension. Title to all extensions covered by agreements shall be and remain in the Company and in no case shall the amount of the refunds exceed the original deposit.

Nothing contained herein shall be construed as to prohibit the Company from making at its expense greater extensions to its distribution mains or the granting of more favorable terms than herein prescribed, should its judgment so dictate, provided like extensions are

ATE O	F ISSUI	E December 17, 1970	DATE	EFFECTIVE $4 - 26 - 7/$
		Month Day	Year	Month Day Year
ISSUED		. D. Perfect	President	Winchester, Kentucky 40391
	Nai	ne of Officer	Title	Address

FOR All S	ervice	Area	<u>s</u>		
P.S.C. Ky	. No.		4		
Arizual	Sheet	No.	14		
Cancelling P				3	
	Sheet	NO.	14		

RULES AND REGULATIONS

made for other customers or subscribers under similar conditions.

33. NO EXCEPTIONS TO RULES AND REGULATIONS:

<u>Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. and</u> Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.

No agent, representative or employee of the Company shall make any promise, agreement or representation not incorporated in or provided for by the Rules and Regulations of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky or of this Company and neither has any agent, representative or employee of the Company any right or power to amend, modify, alter or waive any of the said Rules and Regulations except as hereinafter provided.

34. RULES AND REGULATIONS MAY BE AMENDED:

The Company reserves the right to amend or modify its Rules and Regulations or to adopt such additional Rules and Regulations as the Company deems necessary in the proper conduct of its business, subject to the approval of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

35. SUPERSEDE PREVIOUS RULES AND REGULATIONS:

These Rules and Regulations or Terms and Conditions of Service replace and supersede all previous Rules and Regulations or Terms and Conditions under which the Company has previously supplied gas service.

1		S. marine			and the second			
-	DATE	OF 1	SSUE	December 17,	1970 DATE	EFFECTIVE 4	-26-71	
-	-		Ma	onth Day	Year	Month	Day Year	
	ISSU	ED BY	HR	Breeker		Winchester, Ke	hester, Kentucky 40391	
			Name	of Officer	Title		Address	